
Coastal Carolina (6-7 , 5-3) -vs- Louisiana Tech (8-5 , 5-3)
12/30/2025 at Shreveport, Louisiana (Independence Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:04 PM   End of Game: 05:00 PM   Duration: 03:56
Referee: Foy,Patrick   Line Judge: Hoslett,Steve   Side Judge: Hoeft,Danny   Umpire: Britt,Anthony 
Back Judge: Baldwin,David   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Wetterstrom,Scott   Field Judge: Wilson,Kenny
Temperature: 48   Wind: NW 7mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 12/30/2025
Site: Shreveport, Louisiana (Independence Stadium)
Attendance: 30,298

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
CCU 7 7 0 0 14
LTU 0 3 3 17 23

Qtr Time Scoring Play CCU LTU

1st 01:12
CCU - Knicely,Dominic 20 yd pass from Hudson,Tad (Afrookhteh,Kian kick) 8 plays, 80 yards, TOP
04:26 7 0

2nd 02:49 LTU - Kent,Kaegan 42 yd field goal 11 plays, 46 yards, TOP 05:26 7 3

2nd 01:16
CCU - Washington,Robby 16 yd pass from Hudson,Tad (Afrookhteh,Kian kick) 6 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 01:33 14 3

3rd 11:45 LTU - Chance,John Hoyet 51 yd field goal 4 plays, -1 yards, TOP 02:10 14 6
4th 11:45 LTU - Jackson,Marlion 52 yd pass from Kukuk,Trey ( ) 1 plays, 52 yards, TOP 00:11 14 12
4th 08:09 LTU - Burnette,Andrew 1 yd run (Burnette,Andrew pass), 3 plays, 34 yards, TOP 01:23 14 20
4th 00:56 LTU - Kent,Kaegan 35 yd field goal 4 plays, 3 yards, TOP 00:56 14 23



Team Statistics CCU LTU
FIRST DOWNS 19 12
    Rushing 3 7
    Passing 12 3
    Penalty 4 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 45 181
    Attempts 25 47
    Avg. Per Rush 1.8 3.9
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 77 197
    Yds. Lost 32 16
NET YARDS Passing 311 114
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 25-49-2 9-19-1
    Avg. / Att. 6.3 6.0
    Avg. / Comp. 12.4 12.7
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 356 295
    Plays 74 66
    Avg. / Play 4.8 4.5
    Fumbles - Lost 3-1 3-3
    Penalties - Yards 14-115 11-113
PUNTS-YARDS 9-389 8-396
    Avg. / Punt 43.2 49.5
    Net / Punt 34.8 48.0
    Inside 20 2 2
    50+ Yards 2 5
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 5 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-194 6-371
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 64.7 61.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 49.0 44.5
    Touchbacks 2 4
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 7-12-0 3-76-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 1.7 25.3
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-24-0 1-7-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 24.0 7.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-17-0 2-4-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 13
    Possession Time 28:08 31:52
        1st Quarter 8:47 6:13
        2nd Quarter 6:07 8:53
        3rd Quarter 7:05 7:55
        4th Quarter 6:09 8:51
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 14 4 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-4 2-2
        Touchdowns 2-4 1-2
        Field Goals 0-4 1-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-3 2-23
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-2 3-3



Individual Offense
 
 

Coastal Carolina Louisiana Tech

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Hudson,Tad 25 49 311 2 2 39 2
Totals 25 49 311 2 2 39 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Kukuk,Trey 9 19 114 1 1 52 1
Totals 9 19 114 1 1 52 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Edwards,Jevon 9 41 5 36 0 14 4.0
Simpkins,Ja'Vin 10 27 4 23 0 13 2.3
Knicely,Dominic 3 8 0 8 0 6 2.7
Townsend,Breyahn 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Franklin,Tray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Hudson,Tad 2 0 23 -23 0 0
-

11.5
Totals 25 77 32 45 0 14 1.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kukuk,Trey 19 124 3 121 0 29 6.4
Burnette,Andrew 17 39 6 33 1 10 1.9
Thevenin,Clay 10 34 5 29 0 14 2.9
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 47 197 16 181 1 29 3.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Graves,Bryson 6 99 0 39
Courtney,Zach 4 56 0 18
Washington,Robby 5 47 1 21
Meiga,Malick 2 41 0 32
Knicely,Dominic 3 25 1 20
Simpkins,Ja'Vin 2 17 0 11
Edwards,Jevon 1 16 0 16
English,Karmello 1 7 0 7
Gillie,Malcolm 1 3 0 3
Hinton,Colton 0 0 0 0
Schuessler,Nathan 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 311 2 39

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jackson,Marlion 3 87 1 52
Thevenin,Clay 4 18 0 10
Burnette,Andrew 1 5 0 5
Finley,Eli 1 4 0 4
Averhart,Tre 0 0 0 0
Mickens,Jalen 0 0 0 0
Pierro,David 0 0 0 0
Totals 9 114 1 52

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Sebafundi,Emile 9 389 43.2 53 2 0 2
Totals 9 389 43.2 53 2 0 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Chance,John Hoyet 8 396 49.5 56 2 0 5
Totals 8 396 49.5 56 2 0 5

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Graves,Bryson 7 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gillie,Malcolm 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Whitaker,Lionell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 17
Total 7 12 9 1 24 24 1 17 17

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Latulas,Dedrick 3 76 30 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gandy,Devin 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Foster,Jakari 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
Mcrae,Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3 76 30 1 7 7 2 4 4

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Afrookhteh,Kian 1st 10:58 29
MISSE
D

Afrookhteh,Kian 3rd 06:23 22 BLKD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Kent,Kaegan 2nd 02:49 42 GOOD
Chance,John Hoyet 3rd 11:45 51 GOOD
Kent,Kaegan 4th 00:56 35 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Laforge,Philippe 3 194 2 0 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Chance,John Hoyet 6 371 4 1 61.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Coastal Carolina Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
McDowell,Se'Von 4 5 9 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brown,Tray 5 3 8 2.5/4 —/— 2 —/— - — — —
Jones,Avyonne 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arinze,Noah 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wayne,Ja'Marion 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thomas,Dante 3 — 3 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Durham-Campbell,Ezekiel 2 1 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Murphy,Luke 2 1 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sebafundi,Emile 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lunan,Dontae 1 2 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gedeon,Wyatt 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mack,Jordan 3 — 3 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Mooyoung,Myles 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Woods,Myles 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Henry,Chris — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bryant,Jayden — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Notice,Aamarii 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pinckney,Dre — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Jacob — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Chase 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bufford,Ja'Varis — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Avery,Cameron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Akpaloo,Geajorm 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Diawara,Ibrahim 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Moore,Tyler — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nesbitt,Travis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Washington,Robby — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Whitaker,Lionell — — — —/— —/— — 1/— 1-17 — — —
Graves,Bryson — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adams,Fredd — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Hudson,Tad — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henry-Young,Darrion — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Knicely,Dominic — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Afrookhteh,Kian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 43 28 71.0 7.0/14 1.0/3 3 3/— 1-17 4 — 1

Louisiana Tech Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Leota,Sifa 9 1 10 3.0/27 2.0/23 1 —/— - — — 1
Jackson Jr.,Alonzo 5 1 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Fongang,Sam 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter,Kameron 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Foster,Jakari 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— 1-4 — — 1
Butler,Amari 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
McNeese,Kenyatta 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Mayfield,Jadon 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Franklin,Kam 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hill,Zheric 3 — 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cobbs,Joshua — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,Cedric 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mcrae,Jordan 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— 1-0 2 — —
Jackson,Marlion 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Watson,Cole — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Burch,Ean 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Oguns,Emmanuel — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kukuk,Trey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Madkins,Jayden — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Nason,Zion — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Christian 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —



Rieman,Donovan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Burnette,Andrew — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kent,Kaegan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chance,John Hoyet — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 43 22 65.0 8.0/33 2.0/23 1 1/— 2-4 4 1 5



Drive Chart
 
 
Coastal Carolina

Louisiana Tech

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st CCU42 13:30 INT LTU12 10:58 FGA 8-46 02:32
1st CCU29 08:57 PUNT CCU36 07:08 PUNT 3-7 01:49
1st CCU20 05:38 PUNT LTU0 01:12 TD 8-80 04:26
2nd CCU6 13:38 PUNT CCU28 10:47 PUNT 5-22 02:51
2nd CCU9 09:21 PUNT CCU25 08:15 PUNT 4-16 01:06
2nd CCU25 02:49 KO LTU0 01:16 TD 6-75 01:33
2nd CCU35 00:37 PUNT CCU41 00:00 HALF 1-6 00:37
3rd CCU25 14:55 KO CCU24 13:55 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:00
3rd CCU35 11:42 KO CCU40 11:39 FUMB 1-5 00:03
3rd CCU23 09:28 FUMB LTU5 06:23 FGA 8-72 03:05
3rd CCU20 04:51 PUNT CCU35 03:02 PUNT 5-15 01:49
3rd CCU35 01:00 PUNT CCU20 14:02 PUNT 3-(-15) 01:58
4th CCU36 12:33 FUMB CCU35 11:56 INT 2-(-1) 00:37
4th CCU25 11:45 KO CCU35 09:32 PUNT 5-10 02:13
4th CCU25 08:09 KO CCU32 07:04 PUNT 3-7 01:05
4th CCU48 04:10 FUMB CCU48 03:49 PUNT 3-0 00:21
4th CCU20 02:13 PUNT CCU20 01:52 DOWNS 4-0 00:21
4th CCU25 00:56 KO LTU50 00:22 INT 4-25 00:34

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LTU25 15:00 KO LTU43 13:30 INT 4-18 01:30
1st LTU20 10:58 FGA LTU24 08:57 PUNT 3-4 02:01
1st LTU15 07:08 PUNT LTU15 05:38 PUNT 3-0 01:30
1st LTU25 01:12 KO CCU44 13:38 PUNT 7-31 02:34
2nd LTU30 10:47 PUNT LTU34 09:21 PUNT 3-4 01:26
2nd LTU31 08:15 PUNT CCU23 02:49 FG 11-46 05:26
2nd LTU8 01:12 KO LTU9 00:37 PUNT 3-1 00:35
3rd CCU32 13:55 PUNT CCU33 11:45 FG 4-(-1) 02:10
3rd CCU40 11:39 FUMB CCU23 09:28 FUMB 4-17 02:11
3rd LTU33 06:23 FGA LTU32 04:51 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:32
3rd LTU20 03:02 PUNT LTU21 01:00 PUNT 3-1 02:02
4th LTU27 14:02 PUNT CCU36 12:33 FUMB 4-37 01:29
4th LTU48 11:56 INT CCU0 11:45 TD 1-52 00:11
4th CCU34 09:32 PUNT CCU0 08:09 TD 3-34 01:23
4th LTU40 07:04 PUNT CCU48 04:10 FUMB 5-12 02:54
4th LTU12 03:49 PUNT LTU21 02:13 PUNT 3-9 01:36
4th CCU20 01:52 DOWNS CCU17 00:56 FG 4-3 00:56
4th LTU27 00:22 INT LTU25 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:22



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Coastal Carolina wins toss and defers; LTU will receive; CCU will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Laforge,Philippe
kickoff 65 yards to the LTU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Louisiana Tech at 15:00
1st and 10 at LTU25 Louisiana Tech drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at LTU25 PENALTY LTU False Start (Nelson,Landon) 5 yards from LTU25 to LTU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at LTU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass incomplete short left to Jackson,Marlion thrown to LTU35.
2nd and 15 at LTU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LTU27 (Brown,Tray; Henry,Chris).
3rd and 8 at LTU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 16 yards gain to the LTU43 (Wayne,Ja'Marion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass intercepted by Whitaker,Lionell at CCU25 Whitaker,Lionell return 17 yards

to the CCU42 (Kukuk,Trey).

Coastal Carolina at 13:30
1st and 10 at CCU42 Coastal Carolina drive start at 13:30.
1st and 10 at CCU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to English,Karmello caught at CCU42, for 7 yards to

the CCU49 (Jackson Jr.,Alonzo).
2nd and 3 at CCU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LTU47 (Foster,Jakari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Graves,Bryson caught at LTU43, for 4 yards to the

LTU43 (Carter,Kameron).
2nd and 6 at LTU43 PENALTY CCU False Start (Walton,Anthony) 5 yards from LTU43 to LTU48. NO PLAY.
2nd and 11 at LTU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short right to Washington,Robby caught at LTU29, for 21 yards to

the LTU27 (Butler,Amari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU27 PENALTY LTU Personal Foul (Davis,Christian) 14 yards from LTU27 to LTU13, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LTU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short right thrown to LTU06 QB hurried by Woods,Cedric.
2nd and 10 at LTU13 PENALTY CCU Delay Of Game (Hudson,Tad) 5 yards from LTU13 to LTU18. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at LTU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Knicely,Dominic rush right for 6 yards gain to the LTU12 (Leota,Sifa; Fongang,Sam).
3rd and 9 at LTU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to Graves,Bryson thrown to LTU00.
4th and 9 at LTU12 Afrookhteh,Kian field goal attempt from 29 yards NO GOOD (H: Sebafundi,Emile, LS: Merchant,Nate), clock

10:58.

Louisiana Tech at 10:58
1st and 10 at LTU20 Louisiana Tech drive start at 10:58.
1st and 10 at LTU20 PENALTY LTU False Start (Brackins III,Roy) 5 yards from LTU20 to LTU15. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at LTU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush right for 6 yards gain to the LTU21 (Woods,Myles).
2nd and 9 at LTU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush middle for 2 yards loss to the LTU19 (McDowell,Se'Von).
3rd and 11 at LTU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass complete short middle to Thevenin,Clay caught at LTU18, for 5 yards to the

LTU24 (McDowell,Se'Von; Bryant,Jayden).
4th and 6 at LTU24 Chance,John Hoyet punt 50 yards to the CCU26 Graves,Bryson return 3 yards to the CCU29 (Watson,Cole;

Jackson,Marlion).

Coastal Carolina at 08:57
1st and 10 at CCU29 Coastal Carolina drive start at 08:57.
1st and 10 at CCU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush left for 2 yards loss to the CCU27 (Davis,Christian).
2nd and 12 at CCU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short right to Simpkins,Ja'Vin caught at CCU24, for 6 yards to the

CCU33 (Carter,Kameron; Jackson Jr.,Alonzo).
3rd and 6 at CCU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Gillie,Malcolm caught at CCU36, for 3 yards to the

CCU36 (Jackson Jr.,Alonzo).
4th and 3 at CCU36 Sebafundi,Emile punt 49 yards to the LTU15 fair catch by Latulas,Dedrick at LTU15.

Louisiana Tech at 07:08
1st and 10 at LTU15 Louisiana Tech drive start at 07:08.
1st and 10 at LTU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU16 (McDowell,Se'Von; Moore,Tyler).
2nd and 9 at LTU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 1 yard loss to the LTU15 (Brown,Tray; Durham-

Campbell,Ezekiel).
3rd and 10 at LTU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass incomplete short right to Pierro,David thrown to LTU23.
4th and 10 at LTU15 Chance,John Hoyet punt 56 yards to the CCU29 Graves,Bryson return 1 yard to the CCU30 (Jackson Jr.,Alonzo)

PENALTY CCU Illegal Block in Back (Jackson,Chase) 10 yards from CCU30 to CCU20.
4th and 10 at LTU15 CCU ball on CCU20.

Coastal Carolina at 05:38
1st and 10 at CCU20 Coastal Carolina drive start at 05:38.
1st and 10 at CCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Jevon rush left for 3 yards gain to the CCU23 (Nason,Zion; Oguns,Emmanuel).
2nd and 7 at CCU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short right to Tucker,Jameson thrown to CCU39 QB hurried by

Jackson Jr.,Alonzo PENALTY LTU Pass Interference (Woods,Cedric) 15 yards from CCU23 to CCU38, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at CCU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Jevon rush left for 5 yards gain to the CCU43 (Hill,Zheric).



2nd and 5 at CCU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Jevon rush left for 1 yard loss to the CCU42 (Hill,Zheric).
3rd and 6 at CCU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Graves,Bryson caught at CCU48, for 21 yards to

the LTU37 (Franklin,Kam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Courtney,Zach caught at LTU24, for 15 yards to

the LTU22 (Foster,Jakari), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Townsend,Breyahn rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU21 (Jackson Jr.,Alonzo).
2nd and 9 at LTU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Washington,Robby caught at LTU24, for 6 yards

to the LTU15 (Butler,Amari).
3rd and 3 at LTU15 PENALTY CCU False Start (McLaughlin,Gavin) 5 yards from LTU15 to LTU20. NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at LTU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short right to Knicely,Dominic caught at LTU19, for 20 yards to

the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:12, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Afrookhteh,Kian kick attempt good (H: Sebafundi,Emile, LS: Merchant,Nate) PENALTY CCU Holding

(Williams,La'Damion) 10 yards from LTU03 to LTU13. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at LTU13 Afrookhteh,Kian kick attempt good (H: Sebafundi,Emile, LS: Merchant,Nate).
1st and 10 at CCU35 Laforge,Philippe kickoff 65 yards to the LTU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Coastal Carolina 7-0 Louisiana Tech

Louisiana Tech at 01:12
1st and 10 at LTU25 Louisiana Tech drive start at 01:12.
1st and 10 at LTU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush left for 1 yard gain to the LTU26 (McDowell,Se'Von) PENALTY CCU

Personal Foul (McDowell,Se'Von) 15 yards from LTU26 to LTU41, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass incomplete short left to Mickens,Jalen thrown to CCU44 broken up by

Mooyoung,Myles.
2nd and 10 at LTU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LTU44 (Arinze,Noah).
3rd and 7 at LTU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass complete short right to Thevenin,Clay caught at LTU47, for 10 yards to the

CCU46 (Akpaloo,Geajorm), 1ST DOWN.
Coastal Carolina 7-0 Louisiana Tech

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at CCU46 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at CCU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush left for 4 yards gain to the CCU42 (Thomas,Dante).
2nd and 6 at CCU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 2 yards loss to the CCU44 (Brown,Tray).
3rd and 8 at CCU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass incomplete short middle to Finley,Eli thrown to CCU43 broken up by

McDowell,Se'Von.
4th and 8 at CCU44 Chance,John Hoyet punt 39 yards to the CCU05 Graves,Bryson return 1 yard to the CCU06 (Burch,Ean;

Watson,Cole).

Coastal Carolina at 13:38
1st and 10 at CCU6 Coastal Carolina drive start at 13:38.
1st and 10 at CCU6 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Courtney,Zach caught at CCU21, for 15 yards to

the CCU21 (Hill,Zheric), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Courtney,Zach caught at CCU22, for 18 yards to

the CCU39 (Fongang,Sam; Mayfield,Jadon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU39 PENALTY CCU False Start (Tate,Julius) 5 yards from CCU39 to CCU34. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CCU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush right for 2 yards gain to the CCU36 (Butler,Amari).
2nd and 13 at CCU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Hinton,Colton caught at CCU49, for 23 yards to

the LTU41 (Foster,Jakari) PENALTY CCU Holding (McLaughlin,Gavin) 10 yards from CCU36 to CCU26. NO PLAY.
2nd and 23 at CCU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Graves,Bryson caught at CCU26, for 2 yards to the

CCU28 (Carter,Kameron).
3rd and 21 at CCU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete deep right to Gillie,Malcolm thrown to LTU37.
4th and 21 at CCU28 Sebafundi,Emile punt 53 yards to the LTU19 Latulas,Dedrick return 28 yards to the LTU47 (Murphy,Luke)

PENALTY LTU Holding (Mickens,Jalen) 10 yards from LTU40 to LTU30.
4th and 21 at CCU28 LTU ball on LTU30.

Louisiana Tech at 10:47
1st and 10 at LTU30 Louisiana Tech drive start at 10:47.
1st and 10 at LTU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush left for 1 yard gain to the LTU31 (Murphy,Luke).
2nd and 9 at LTU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass incomplete short right to Averhart,Tre thrown to LTU37 QB hurried by

Henry-Young,Darrion.
3rd and 9 at LTU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush left for 3 yards gain to the LTU34 (Bryant,Jayden; Brown,Tray).
4th and 6 at LTU34 Chance,John Hoyet punt 54 yards to the CCU12 Graves,Bryson return for loss of 3 yards to the CCU09

(Jackson,Marlion).

Coastal Carolina at 09:21
1st and 10 at CCU9 Coastal Carolina drive start at 09:21.
1st and 10 at CCU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Jevon rush left for 14 yards gain to the CCU23 (Butler,Amari; Cobbs,Joshua), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Jevon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU25 (Leota,Sifa).
2nd and 8 at CCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to Knicely,Dominic thrown to CCU28 QB hurried by

Mayfield,Jadon.
3rd and 8 at CCU25 Timeout Coastal Carolina, clock 08:26.



3rd and 8 at CCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to Knicely,Dominic thrown to CCU30 broken up by
Mayfield,Jadon.

4th and 8 at CCU25 Sebafundi,Emile punt 44 yards to the LTU31 fair catch by Latulas,Dedrick at LTU31.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

CCU will receive; LTU will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Chance,John Hoyet kickoff 64 yards to the CCU01
Gillie,Malcolm return 24 yards to the CCU25 (McNeese,Kenyatta). 
 
 
 

Louisiana Tech at 08:15
1st and 10 at LTU31 Louisiana Tech drive start at 08:15.
1st and 10 at LTU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush left for 2 yards loss to the LTU29 (Murphy,Luke; Woods,Myles).
2nd and 12 at LTU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass complete short right to Burnette,Andrew caught at LTU26, for 5 yards to

the LTU34 (Wayne,Ja'Marion).
3rd and 7 at LTU34 PENALTY LTU False Start (Canis,Brett) 5 yards from LTU34 to LTU29. NO PLAY.
3rd and 12 at LTU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass complete short middle to Jackson,Marlion caught at LTU42, for 20 yards to

the LTU49 (Wayne,Ja'Marion; Jones,Avyonne), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush left for 5 yards gain to the CCU46 (Jones,Avyonne).
2nd and 5 at CCU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush left for 5 yards gain to the CCU41 (Murphy,Luke), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU39 (Brown,Tray).
2nd and 8 at CCU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CCU29 (Henry,Chris; Jones,Avyonne),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU27 (McDowell,Se'Von; Jones,Avyonne).
2nd and 8 at CCU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass incomplete deep right to Finley,Eli thrown to CCU03 broken up by

Woods,Myles.
3rd and 8 at CCU27 Timeout Louisiana Tech, clock 03:35.
3rd and 8 at CCU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass complete short middle to Finley,Eli caught at CCU26, for 4 yards to the

CCU23 (Brown,Tray).
4th and 4 at CCU23 Kent,Kaegan field goal attempt from 42 yards GOOD (H: Chance,John Hoyet, LS: Burch,Ean), clock 02:49.
1st and 10 at LTU35 Chance,John Hoyet kickoff 65 yards to the CCU00, Touchback.

Coastal Carolina 7-3 Louisiana Tech

Coastal Carolina at 02:49
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 02:49.
1st and 10 at CCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to Courtney,Zach thrown to CCU28 QB hurried by

Jackson Jr.,Alonzo.
2nd and 10 at CCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush left for 13 yards gain to the CCU38 (Franklin,Kam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete deep right to Meiga,Malick caught at LTU35, for 32 yards to the

LTU30 (McNeese,Kenyatta), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU30 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at LTU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush left for 2 yards gain to the LTU28 (Fongang,Sam) PENALTY LTU UNS:

Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Mayfield,Jadon) 14 yards from LTU28 to LTU14, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush middle for 11 yards gain to the LTU03 (McNeese,Kenyatta) PENALTY

CCU Holding (Courtney,Zach) 10 yards from LTU14 to LTU24. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at LTU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Courtney,Zach caught at LTU18, for 8 yards to

the LTU16 (Leota,Sifa).
2nd and 12 at LTU16 Timeout Louisiana Tech, clock 01:21.
2nd and 12 at LTU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Washington,Robby caught at LTU00, for 16 yards to

the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:16, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU3 Afrookhteh,Kian kick attempt good (H: Sebafundi,Emile, LS: Merchant,Nate).
1st and 10 at CCU35 Laforge,Philippe kickoff 64 yards to the LTU01 Gandy,Devin return 7 yards to the LTU08 (Jackson,Chase).

Coastal Carolina 14-3 Louisiana Tech

Louisiana Tech at 01:12
1st and 10 at LTU8 Louisiana Tech drive start at 01:12.
1st and 10 at LTU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass complete short middle to Thevenin,Clay caught at LTU05, for 1 yard to the

LTU09 (McDowell,Se'Von), out of bounds.
2nd and 9 at LTU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass incomplete deep middle to Jackson,Marlion thrown to LTU30.
3rd and 9 at LTU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass incomplete short middle to Jackson,Marlion thrown to LTU18.
4th and 9 at LTU9 Chance,John Hoyet punt 55 yards to the CCU36 Graves,Bryson return 64 yards to the LTU00 TOUCHDOWN

nullified by penalty, clock 00:37 PENALTY CCU Illegal Block in Back (Humes,Josh) 10 yards from CCU45 to
CCU35.

4th and 9 at LTU9 CCU ball on CCU35.

Coastal Carolina at 00:37
1st and 10 at CCU35 Coastal Carolina drive start at 00:37.
1st and 10 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Jevon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CCU41 (McNeese,Kenyatta).
2nd and 4 at CCU41 End of game, clock 00:00.

Coastal Carolina 14-3 Louisiana Tech

Coastal Carolina at 14:55



1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 14:55.
1st and 10 at CCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush right for 1 yard loss to the CCU24 (Jackson Jr.,Alonzo).
2nd and 11 at CCU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete deep left to Graves,Bryson thrown to CCU50.
3rd and 11 at CCU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short middle to Simpkins,Ja'Vin thrown to CCU31 QB hurried by

Leota,Sifa.
4th and 11 at CCU24 Sebafundi,Emile punt 38 yards to the LTU38 Latulas,Dedrick return 30 yards to the CCU32 (Sebafundi,Emile).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Louisiana Tech at 13:55
1st and 10 at CCU32 Louisiana Tech drive start at 13:55.
1st and 10 at CCU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU30 (Lunan,Dontae; McDowell,Se'Von).
2nd and 8 at CCU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU28 (McDowell,Se'Von;

Jones,Avyonne).
3rd and 6 at CCU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 0 yards to the CCU28 (Durham-Campbell,Ezekiel).
4th and 6 at CCU28 PENALTY LTU False Start (Brackins III,Roy) 5 yards from CCU28 to CCU33. NO PLAY.
4th and 11 at CCU33 Chance,John Hoyet field goal attempt from 51 yards GOOD (H: Matthews,Lexington, LS: Burch,Ean), clock

11:45.
1st and 10 at LTU35 Chance,John Hoyet kickoff 47 yards to the CCU18, out of bounds at CCU18.
1st and 10 at LTU35 CCU ball on CCU35.

Coastal Carolina 14-6 Louisiana Tech

Coastal Carolina at 11:42
1st and 10 at CCU35 Coastal Carolina drive start at 11:42.
1st and 10 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Washington,Robby caught at CCU37, for 5 yards to

the CCU40 fumbled by Washington,Robby at CCU37 recovered by LTU Rieman,Donovan at CCU40, End Of Play.

Louisiana Tech at 11:39
1st and 10 at CCU40 Louisiana Tech drive start at 11:39.
1st and 10 at CCU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 13 yards gain to the CCU27 (McDowell,Se'Von), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU25 (Durham-Campbell,Ezekiel).
2nd and 8 at CCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CCU22 (Mooyoung,Myles).
3rd and 5 at CCU22 PENALTY LTU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Jackson,Marlion) 15 yards from CCU22 to CCU37. NO PLAY.
3rd and 20 at CCU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 14 yards gain to the CCU23 fumbled by Kukuk,Trey at CCU37

forced by Brown,Tray recovered by CCU Diawara,Ibrahim at CCU23, End Of Play.

Coastal Carolina at 09:28
1st and 10 at CCU23 Coastal Carolina drive start at 09:28.
1st and 10 at CCU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Knicely,Dominic rush right for 1 yard gain to the CCU24 (Rieman,Donovan).
2nd and 9 at CCU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete deep middle to Graves,Bryson caught at CCU45, for 28 yards to

the LTU48 (McNeese,Kenyatta; Franklin,Kam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Knicely,Dominic rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU47 (Leota,Sifa).
2nd and 9 at LTU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short right to Graves,Bryson caught at LTU29, for 39 yards to the

LTU08 (Woods,Cedric), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at LTU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short middle to Gillie,Malcolm thrown to LTU01.
2nd and 8 at LTU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Jevon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LTU05 (Foster,Jakari; Oguns,Emmanuel).
3rd and 5 at LTU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short right to Courtney,Zach thrown to LTU00.
4th and 5 at LTU5 Afrookhteh,Kian field goal attempt from 22 yards NO GOOD blocked by McNeese,Kenyatta (H: Sebafundi,Emile,

LS: Merchant,Nate), clock 06:23 recovered by LTU Foster,Jakari at LTU20 Foster,Jakari return 13 yards to the
LTU33 (Sebafundi,Emile).

Louisiana Tech at 06:23
1st and 10 at LTU33 Louisiana Tech drive start at 06:23.
1st and 10 at LTU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LTU40 (Pinckney,Dre; Bufford,Ja'Varis).
2nd and 3 at LTU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush right for 5 yards gain to the LTU45 (Mooyoung,Myles) PENALTY LTU

Holding (Brackins III,Roy) 10 yards from LTU40 to LTU30. NO PLAY.
2nd and 13 at LTU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass incomplete short right thrown to LTU31 broken up by Durham-

Campbell,Ezekiel.
3rd and 13 at LTU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass complete short right to Thevenin,Clay caught at LTU27, for 2 yards to the

LTU32 (Avery,Cameron).
4th and 11 at LTU32 Chance,John Hoyet punt 40 yards to the CCU28 muffed by Graves,Bryson at CCU28, out of bounds at CCU20.

Coastal Carolina at 04:51
1st and 10 at CCU20 Coastal Carolina drive start at 04:51.
1st and 10 at CCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush left for 3 yards gain to the CCU23 (Leota,Sifa).
2nd and 7 at CCU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Simpkins,Ja'Vin caught at CCU23, for 11 yards to

the CCU34 (Leota,Sifa), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CCU35 (Mayfield,Jadon).
2nd and 9 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to Meiga,Malick thrown to CCU41.
3rd and 9 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete deep right to Meiga,Malick thrown to LTU33.
4th and 9 at CCU35 Sebafundi,Emile punt 45 yards to the LTU20 fair catch by Latulas,Dedrick at LTU20 PENALTY LTU Offside

declined.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Louisiana Tech at 03:02
1st and 10 at LTU20 Louisiana Tech drive start at 03:02.
1st and 10 at LTU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush right for 1 yard gain to the LTU21 (Nesbitt,Travis).
2nd and 9 at LTU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LTU24 (Mack,Jordan).
3rd and 6 at LTU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey sacked for loss of 3 yards to the LTU21 (Mack,Jordan).
4th and 9 at LTU21 Chance,John Hoyet punt 53 yards to the CCU26 Graves,Bryson return 9 yards to the CCU35 (Burch,Ean).

Coastal Carolina at 01:00
1st and 10 at CCU35 Coastal Carolina drive start at 01:00.
1st and 10 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Knicely,Dominic caught at CCU35, for 0 yards to the

CCU35 (Carter,Kameron).
2nd and 10 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Washington,Robby caught at CCU30, for 1 yard

loss to the CCU34 (Foster,Jakari).
Coastal Carolina 14-6 Louisiana Tech

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 11 at CCU34 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 11 at CCU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad sacked for loss of 14 yards to the CCU20 (Leota,Sifa), fumble by Hudson,Tad

recovered by CCU Franklin,Tray at CCU20, End Of Play.
4th and 25 at CCU20 Sebafundi,Emile punt 53 yards to the LTU27.

Louisiana Tech at 14:02
1st and 10 at LTU27 Louisiana Tech drive start at 14:02.
1st and 10 at LTU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 8 yards gain to the LTU35 (Thomas,Dante).
2nd and 2 at LTU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush middle for 14 yards gain to the LTU49 (Robinson,Jacob;

Mooyoung,Myles), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LTU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush middle for 0 yards to the LTU49 (Lunan,Dontae; Notice,Aamarii).
2nd and 10 at LTU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass complete short right to Jackson,Marlion caught at CCU35, for 15 yards to

the CCU36 fumbled by Jackson,Marlion at CCU35 forced by Thomas,Dante recovered by CCU Adams,Fredd at
CCU36, End Of Play.

Coastal Carolina at 12:33
1st and 10 at CCU36 Coastal Carolina drive start at 12:33.
1st and 10 at CCU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CCU35 (Madkins,Jayden; Mcrae,Jordan).
2nd and 11 at CCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass intercepted by Mcrae,Jordan at LTU48 broken up by Butler,Amari, End Of

Play.

Louisiana Tech at 11:56
1st and 10 at LTU48 Louisiana Tech drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at LTU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey pass complete deep middle to Jackson,Marlion caught at CCU15, for 52 yards to

the CCU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:45, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU3 Kukuk,Trey pass attempt failed.
1st and 10 at LTU35 Chance,John Hoyet kickoff 65 yards to the CCU00, Touchback.

Coastal Carolina 14-12 Louisiana Tech

Coastal Carolina at 11:45
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 11:45.
1st and 10 at CCU25 PENALTY CCU False Start (Tate,Julius) 5 yards from CCU25 to CCU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at CCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Jevon rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CCU28 (Cobbs,Joshua; Fongang,Sam).
2nd and 7 at CCU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short right thrown to CCU30 QB hurried by Leota,Sifa PENALTY

CCU Intentional Grounding (Hudson,Tad).
3rd and 16 at CCU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short right to Meiga,Malick thrown to CCU25 broken up by

Carter,Kameron PENALTY LTU Roughing The Passer (Oguns,Emmanuel) 15 yards from CCU19 to CCU34, 1ST
DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at CCU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Edwards,Jevon rush middle for 4 yards loss to the CCU30 (Leota,Sifa).
2nd and 14 at CCU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to English,Karmello thrown to CCU40 PENALTY CCU

Pass Interference declined.
3rd and 14 at CCU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Knicely,Dominic caught at CCU27, for 5 yards to

the CCU35 (Woods,Cedric).
4th and 9 at CCU35 Sebafundi,Emile punt 39 yards to the LTU26 Latulas,Dedrick return 25 yards to the CCU49 (Sebafundi,Emile)

PENALTY CCU UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Bufford,Ja'Varis) 15 yards from CCU49 to CCU34, 1ST DOWN.
4th and 9 at CCU35 LTU ball on CCU34.

Louisiana Tech at 09:32
1st and 10 at CCU34 Louisiana Tech drive start at 09:32.
1st and 10 at CCU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 29 yards gain to the CCU05 (Jones,Avyonne), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 5 at CCU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CCU01 (Notice,Aamarii).
2nd and 1 at CCU1 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CCU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:09.
1st and 10 at CCU3 Burnette,Andrew pass attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at LTU35 Chance,John Hoyet kickoff 65 yards to the CCU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Coastal Carolina 14-20 Louisiana Tech

Coastal Carolina at 08:09
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 08:09.
1st and 10 at CCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short middle to Graves,Bryson caught at CCU27, for 5 yards to

the CCU30 (Mayfield,Jadon).
2nd and 5 at CCU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Simpkins,Ja'Vin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU32 (Leota,Sifa).
3rd and 3 at CCU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to Washington,Robby thrown to CCU35 broken up by

Mcrae,Jordan.
4th and 3 at CCU32 Sebafundi,Emile punt 28 yards to the LTU40 fair catch by Latulas,Dedrick at LTU40.

Louisiana Tech at 07:04
1st and 10 at LTU40 Louisiana Tech drive start at 07:04.
1st and 10 at LTU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush left for 3 yards gain to the LTU43 (Gedeon,Wyatt).
2nd and 7 at LTU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU44 (Mack,Jordan).
3rd and 6 at LTU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CCU49 (Gedeon,Wyatt), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at CCU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush right for 2 yards gain to the CCU47 (Gedeon,Wyatt).
2nd and 8 at CCU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush right for 1 yard loss to the CCU48 fumbled by Burnette,Andrew at

CCU47 forced by Brown,Tray recovered by CCU Whitaker,Lionell at CCU48, End Of Play.

Coastal Carolina at 04:10
1st and 10 at CCU48 Coastal Carolina drive start at 04:10.
1st and 10 at CCU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short middle to Courtney,Zach thrown to LTU45.
2nd and 10 at CCU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete deep right to Graves,Bryson thrown to LTU25.
3rd and 10 at CCU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short middle to Schuessler,Nathan thrown to LTU49 QB hurried

by Foster,Jakari.
4th and 10 at CCU48 Sebafundi,Emile punt 40 yards to the LTU12 fair catch by Latulas,Dedrick at LTU12.

Louisiana Tech at 03:49
1st and 10 at LTU12 Louisiana Tech drive start at 03:49.
1st and 10 at LTU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LTU19 (Arinze,Noah).
2nd and 3 at LTU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush right for 1 yard gain to the LTU20 (Arinze,Noah).
3rd and 2 at LTU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LTU21 (Diawara,Ibrahim).
4th and 1 at LTU21 Timeout Coastal Carolina, clock 02:20.
4th and 1 at LTU21 Chance,John Hoyet punt 49 yards to the CCU30 fair catch by Graves,Bryson at CCU30 PENALTY CCU Holding

(Crawford,Kadon) 10 yards from CCU30 to CCU20.
4th and 1 at LTU21 CCU ball on CCU20.

Coastal Carolina at 02:13
1st and 10 at CCU20 Coastal Carolina drive start at 02:13.
1st and 10 at CCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to Gillie,Malcolm thrown to CCU24 broken up by

Mcrae,Jordan.
2nd and 10 at CCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short left to English,Karmello thrown to CCU25.
3rd and 10 at CCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short right to Simpkins,Ja'Vin thrown to CCU24.
4th and 10 at CCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short middle to Graves,Bryson thrown to CCU31, TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

Louisiana Tech at 01:52
1st and 10 at CCU20 Louisiana Tech drive start at 01:52.
1st and 10 at CCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Burnette,Andrew rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CCU16 (Arinze,Noah).
2nd and 6 at CCU16 Timeout Coastal Carolina, clock 01:47.
2nd and 6 at CCU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Thevenin,Clay rush middle for 3 yards loss to the CCU19 (Lunan,Dontae).
3rd and 9 at CCU19 Timeout Coastal Carolina, clock 01:43.
3rd and 9 at CCU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Kukuk,Trey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CCU17 (Jones,Avyonne).
4th and 7 at CCU17 Timeout Louisiana Tech, clock 01:00.
4th and 7 at CCU17 Kent,Kaegan field goal attempt from 35 yards GOOD (H: Matthews,Lexington, LS: Burch,Ean), clock 00:56.
1st and 10 at LTU35 Chance,John Hoyet kickoff 65 yards to the CCU00, Touchback.

Coastal Carolina 14-23 Louisiana Tech

Coastal Carolina at 00:56
1st and 10 at CCU25 Coastal Carolina drive start at 00:56.
1st and 10 at CCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Meiga,Malick caught at CCU27, for 9 yards to the

CCU34 (Mcrae,Jordan).



2nd and 1 at CCU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass complete short left to Edwards,Jevon caught at LTU50, for 16 yards to the
CCU50 (Mayfield,Jadon), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at LTU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass incomplete short middle to Edwards,Jevon thrown to LTU44.
2nd and 10 at LTU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Hudson,Tad pass intercepted by Foster,Jakari at LTU23 Foster,Jakari return 4 yards to the

LTU27, End Of Play.
 
 

 

Louisiana Tech at 00:22
1st and 10 at LTU27 Louisiana Tech drive start at 00:22.
1st and 10 at LTU27 Kneel down by Kukuk,Trey at LTU25 for loss of 2 yards.
2nd and 12 at LTU25 End of game, clock 00:00.

Coastal Carolina 14-23 Louisiana Tech


